FILTER
FBGI-1.88G
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
•  1.88 GHz
•  LOW LOSS
•  NO TUNING
•  PCS COMPATIBLE
•  SURFACE MOUNT
•  TAPE & REEL
•  LOW COST
PRELIMINARY REV:  001, 02/11/03
Merrimac Industries / 41 Fairfield Place, West Caldwell, NJ  07006
Tel:  1.888.434.MMFM / Fax: 973.882.5990 / Email: MMFM@merrimacind.com / www.Multi-Mix.com
ELECTRICAL
FILTER TYPE Bandpass
CENTER FREQUENCY 1.88 GHz
1 dB OPERATING BANDWIDTH 60 MHz Nominal
MIDBAND INSERTION LOSS 4.5 dB (TYP)
ATTENUATION 50 dB  @ 1.68 GHz
43 dB @ 2.08 GHz
INPUT/OUTPUT IMPEDANCE 50 Ohms, Nominal
INPUT/OUTPUT RETURN LOSS 10 dB (MIN)
POWER 1 W (TYP)
MECHANICAL
SIZE / OUTLINE 0.512 x 0.394 x 0.12inches (l,w,h)
WEIGHT 0.9 g
RF INTERFACE / CONNECTIONS Surface Mount
ENVIRONMENTAL
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE  -55° C to +85° C
THE MULTI-MIX MICROTECHNOLOGY® GROUP IS ISO 9001:2000 REGISTERED
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE
THE MULTI-MIX MICROTECHNOLOGY® GROUP IS ISO 9001:2000 REGISTERED
FB
G
I-1
.8
8G
Merrimac Industries / 41 Fairfield Place, West Caldwell, NJ  07006
Tel:  1.888.434.MMFM / Fax: 973.882.5990 / Email: MMFM@merrimacind.com / www.Multi-Mix.com
FB
G
I-1
.8
8G
-6
0.
00
-5
5.
00
-5
0.
00
-4
5.
00
-4
0.
00
-3
5.
00
-3
0.
00
-2
5.
00
-2
0.
00
-1
5.
00
-1
0.
00
-5
.0
0
0.
00
0.
5
1
1.
5
2
2.
5
3
3.
5
4
4.
5
5
5.
5
6
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
(G
H
z)
Magnitude (dB)
S
21